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112TH CONGRESS 

2D SESSION H. R. 4014 
[Report No. 112–417] 

To amend the Federal Deposit Insurance Act with respect to information 

provided to the Bureau of Consumer Financial Protection. 

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

FEBRUARY 13, 2012 

Mr. HUIZENGA of Michigan (for himself, Mrs. CAPITO, and Mr. BACHUS) in-

troduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Fi-

nancial Services 

MARCH 20, 2012 

Additional sponsors: Mr. LUETKEMEYER and Mr. CANSECO 

MARCH 20, 2012 

Committed to the Committee of the Whole House on the State of the Union 

and ordered to be printed 
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A BILL 
To amend the Federal Deposit Insurance Act with respect 

to information provided to the Bureau of Consumer Fi-

nancial Protection. 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 21:54 Mar 20, 2012 Jkt 019200 PO 00000 Frm 00002 Fmt 6652 Sfmt 6652 E:\BILLS\H4014.RH H4014sr
ob

in
so

n 
on

 D
S

K
4S

P
T

V
N

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 B
IL

LS



3 

•HR 4014 RH

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-1

tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, 2

SECTION 1. FDIA AMENDMENTS REGARDING DISCLOSURES 3

TO THE BUREAU OF CONSUMER FINANCIAL 4

PROTECTION. 5

The Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1811 6

et seq.) is amended— 7

(1) in section 11(t)(2)(A) (12 U.S.C. 8

1821(t)(2)(A)), by inserting after clause (v) the fol-9

lowing: 10

‘‘(vi) The Bureau of Consumer Finan-11

cial Protection.’’; and 12

(2) in section 18(x) (12 U.S.C. 1828(x))— 13

(A) by inserting ‘‘the Bureau of Consumer 14

Financial Protection,’’ before ‘‘any Federal 15

banking agency’’ each place such term appears; 16

and 17

(B) by striking ‘‘such agency’’ each place 18

such term appears and inserting ‘‘such Bureau, 19

agency’’. 20
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